

CITY OF CREST HILL
CITY CENTER

Change Order

Date: 10/13/2022
Project: Crest Hill City Center
Contractor: P.T. Ferro Construction Co.
Change Order #:

Description:

Site Concrete and Asphalt Escalation for 2022 Work

- * 1.5 HMA Light Duty (LD) Surface Course N50 @ 8,500 SY
- * 1.5 HMA Heavy Duty (HD) Surface Course N50 @ 5,203 SY
- * Bituminous Pavement Cold Patch @ 68 SY
- * Thermo Pavement Marking 4" @ 5,514 LF
- * Thermo Pavement Marking ADA / Handicapped @ 11 EA
- * Concrete Wheel Stops @ 12 EA
- * 5" PC Concrete (SW) @ 100 SY

Note: See Attached RCO / Proposals

Original Contract:	\$ 686,748.75
Previous Change Orders:	<u>\$ 162,000.25</u>
Contract Total Prior to this CO:	\$ 848,749.00
New Change Order Amount:	\$ 156,079.50
New Contract Amount:	<u><u>\$ 1,004,828.50</u></u>

Approved:

Administrator

Date

Shawn Thompson - Project Manager

Date

Sub-Contractor

Date

Dan Skiera - Superintendent

Date



P. T. Ferro Construction Co.

700 SOUTH ROWELL AVENUE • P. O. BOX 156 • JOLIET, ILLINOIS 60434-0156 • (815) 726-6284

10/12/22

Harbour Contractors, Inc.
Attn: Shawn Thompson
23830 W. Main St.
Plainfield, IL 60544

Re: City Center - Site Concrete & Asphalt - Escalation for 2022 Work

Mr. Thompson,

We respectfully submit for your approval the following Agreed Unit Prices for:

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>QUAN</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
COST ESCALATION				
FOR WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN 2022				
1.5" HMA SURF CSE N50 (LD)	8500.00	SY	\$9.50	\$80,750.00
1.5" HMA SURF CSE N50 (HD)	5203.00	SY	\$9.50	\$49,428.50
BIT PVT CL D (CURB / UTILITY PATCH)	68.00	SY	\$100.00	\$6,800.00
THERMO PVMT MARKING 4"	5514.00	LF	\$1.90	\$10,476.60
THERMO PVT MARKING HANDICAPPED	11.00	EA	\$75.00	\$825.00
CONC WHEEL STOP	12.00	EA	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
5" PC CONCRETE (SW)	100.00	SY	\$60.00	\$6,000.00

Sincerely,

Andrew Hess
Andrew Hess
Estimator/Project Manager

Terms Accepted By

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN ACCEPTANCE COPY